MRS 10.26.99

10-28-1999



PHN 17,117

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	85753 U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracopy thereof.	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sander G. Den Hartog Pieter K. De Bokx Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Cther Execution Date: October 11, 1999	Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/406,285 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corp.	involved:			
Internal Address:	-			
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270			
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
copy is a true copy of the original document Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			

s:\kr\mn21krb0.wa0.doc 10/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000010 141270 09406285 01 FC:581

sell and assign to U	J.S. Philips Corporation (he	n we acknowledge receipt, we, as a be ereinafter "Assignee") a corporation e	existing under the laws
		ress is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, on for a United States Patent for the i	
		xit conditions" invented by us, which	_
is executed con	currently herewith		
	y me/us on		
🔀 is Serial No. 👭	/406285 filed Se	eptember 24th, 1999	
is International	Application No	filed	••
and all rights in and	d to said application, and al	ll Patents which may be granted there	efor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuati	ons and extensions thereof	, and authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issu	e all Patents on said improv	vements or resulting therefrom to said	d Assignee as assignee
of the entire interes	t and covenant that we hav	e full right so to do, and agree that w	e will communicate to
said Assignee or its	representatives any facts k	known to me respecting said improve	ments and testify in
any legal proceedir	ng, sign all lawful papers, e	xecute all divisional, continuing and	reissue applications,
make all rightful oa	oths and generally do every	thing possible to aid said Assignee, i	ts successors, assigns
and nominees, to o	btain and enforce proper pr	rotection for said invention.	
•			
1999-10-11	(sign name here)	Sander G DEN HARTOG	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sander G TIEN HARTOG	

1999–10–11 (sign name here) , Assignor

Date (print name here) Pieter K.DE BOKX

RECORDED: 10/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0298